
Dates for your Diary Onthank Primary   
April 2022 :Article 31 
FOCUS: You have the right to play and relax by doing things like sports, music and 
drama. 
Thursday 21 April    P6 Play Maker Sessions with Onthank ECC Pupils  
Friday 22 April   Earth Day 
Thursday 28 April                 P6 Play Maker Sessions with Onthank ECC Pupils             
May 2022:  Article 24  
FOCUS: You have the right to the best possible health: clean water, nutritious 
food and a clean environment. 
Monday 2 May   Holiday 
Thursday 5 May    Inservice Day for Staff  
Friday 6 May               Litter Pick – whole school 
Monday 16 May   Walk to School Week   
Thursday 12 May   P1 Induction visits 9.30am – 10.30am 
Monday 16 May   Walk to School Week   
Thursday 19 May   P1 Induction visits 9.30am – 10.30am 
Monday 23 May   P6 Sports 10 am   P7 Sports 1 pm 
Tuesday 24 May    P5 Sports 10am       P4 Sports 1pm 
Wednesday 25 May             P7 Transition to Kilmarnock Academy 

P3 Sports 10am  P1 Sports 1pm 
Thursday 26 May    P7 Transition to Kilmarnock Academy  

P1 Induction visits 9.30am - 10.30am 
Thursday 26 May    P7s Transition to Kilmarnock Academy 

P2 Sports 1.00pm 
Friday 27 May   P7s Transition to Kilmarnock Academy 

Race for Life  
June 2022: Article 6 
FOCUS: You have the right to life and the Government must do all they can to 
make sure children survive and develop to their full potential. 
Wednesday 1 June    Queen’s Platinum Jubilee Celebration 
Thursday 2 June    Holiday  
Friday 3 June               Holiday 
Monday 6 June    Positive Choices Week 
Friday 10 June –Sunday 12 June            P7 Residential to Lockerbie Manor 
Tuesday 21 June     Beach Party -BBQ  
Wednesday 22 June              Bump Up Day  
Friday 24 June      Prize-giving   
Monday 27 June     P7 Leavers’ Day Assembly & Activities 
Wednesday 29 June     Close for Summer Holiday    
August 2022 
Wednesday 17 August    Inservice Day 
Thursday 18 August    Pupils return/start school 


